SCHOOL AND TRANSPORTATION FEES SCHEDULE

[ For fees charged in the school year September 1, 2024 and August 31, 2025
’ ROCKY VIEW Approved by the Board of Trustees
SCHOOLS

C.W. PERRY MIDDLE SCHOOL

186 Sagewood Blvd SW Airdrie, AB T4B 3A6
Phone: 587.775.3523

**PLEASE NOTE: Amounts are to a maximum and could be a combination of more than one charge.
Other non-mandatory charges may be available to students. See schoolcashonline.com for all applicable fees and optional items for purchase.

Division wide fees such as International Student fees, Field Trip Insurance and Community Use Fees can be found on the RVS Website

Current Fee
Activity Fees

ACT Active Living - Fall $ 225.00
ACT Active Living - Winter $ 453.00
ACT Active Living Spring $ 240.00
ACT Band Camp (Gr 6,Gr 7,Gr 8) $ 100.00
ACT Field Trips and In School Activities (Gr 5,Gr 6,Gr 7,Gr 8) $ 200.00
ACT French Field Trip $ 120.00
ACT Physical Education Field Trips and In School Activities (Gr 5) $ 45.00
ACT Physical Education Field Trips and In School Activities (Gr 6,Gr 7) $ 15.00
ACT Physical Education Field Trips and In School Activities (Gr 8) $ 31.00

Fees for Optional Courses

OCF 3D Architecture (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 10.00
OCF 3D Design and Printing (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 20.00
OCF Adventure Based Learning (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 15.00
OCF Amp It Up (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 10.00
OCF Art (Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 25.00
OCF Audio/Visual (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 5.00
OCF Band (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 47.25
OCF Book Creator (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 5.00
OCF Brain Busters (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 10.00
OCF Business (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 15.00
OCF Can you hear me? (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 20.00
OCF Cartooning (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 7.00
OCF Circuits for Fun (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 25.00
OCF Climate Change (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 30.00
OCF Coding (Gr 6) $ 10.00
OCF Coding (Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 30.00
OCF Computer Animation (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 5.00
OCF Cosmetology (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 10.00
OCF Craftastic (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 45.00
OCF Creative Writing (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 5.00
OCF Design Arts (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 10.00
OCF Designopoly (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 15.00
OCEF Divisional Instrument Rental Fee $ 210.00
OCEF Divisional Summer Instrument Rental Fee $ 140.00
OCF Emergency First Aid (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 71.00
OCF Equine Facilitated Wellness $ 400.00
OCF Exploratory (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 25.00
OCF Fantasy Hockey (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 20.00
OCF Fast Fingers (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 5.00
OCF Foods (Gr 6) $ 47.00
OCF Foods (Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 59.00
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C.W. PERRY MIDDLE SCHOOL

186 Sagewood Blvd SW Airdrie, AB T4B 3A6
Phone: 587.775.3523

**PLEASE NOTE: Amounts are to a maximum and could be a combination of more than one charge.
Other non-mandatory charges may be available to students. See schoolcashonline.com for all applicable fees and optional items for purchase.

Division wide fees such as International Student fees, Field Trip Insurance and Community Use Fees can be found on the RVS Website

OCF Forensics (Gr 6) $ 5.00
OCF Forensics (Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 10.00
OCF Game Designer (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 10.00
OCF Gardening and Design (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 15.00
OCF Golf/Sports Performance (Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 100.00
OCF Green Living (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 10.00
OCF Guitar (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 10.00
OCF Hockey (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 156.00
OCF House Design (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 10.00
OCF Human Services (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 20.00
OCF Jazz Choir (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 10.00
OCF Jewelry Design (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 40.00
OCF Journalism (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 5.00
OCEF Knitting (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 25.00
OCF Leadership (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 30.00
OCF Military Careers (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 10.00
OCF Mindfulness & Yoga (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 5.00
OCF Movie Production (Gr 6;Gr 7) $ 5.00
OCF Movie Production (Gr 8) $ 10.00
OCF Olympic Think-A-Thon (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 15.00
OCF Outdoor Education (Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 201.00
OCF Paleontology (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 20.00
OCF Pattern Designs (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 30.00
OCF Permaculture (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 30.00
OCF Photography (Gr 6;Gr 7) $ 20.00
OCF Photography (Gr 8) $ 15.00
OCF Refereeing Clinic (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 10.00
OCF Robotics (Gr 6) $ 20.00
OCF Robotics (Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 50.00
OCF Rocketry (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 20.00
OCF Science Fiction Superheros (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 10.00
OCF Set and Prop Design and Construction (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 25.00
OCF Sew What? (Gr 6) $ 15.00
OCF Sewing (Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 28.00
OCF Shark Tank (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 10.00
OCF Shop (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 36.50
OCF Soapstone Carving (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 25.00
OCEF Social Justice (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 10.00
OCF Stem for Girls (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 10.00
OCF Stop Motion (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 20.00
OCF TEXTile Design (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 15.00
OCF Textiles (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 15.00
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Current Fee

OCF The Amazing Race Tourism (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 10.00
OCF Video Game Review (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 20.00
OCF Wildlife Tourism (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 10.00
OCF Zumba and Yoga (Gr 6;Gr 7;Gr 8) $ 5.00
Extracurricular Fees
EXT Badminton Team (Gr 7,Gr 8) $ 64.00
EXT Basketball (Gr 6) $ 40.00
EXT Cross Country Team $ 44.00
EXT Drama Production Extra Curricular (Gr 5,Gr 6,Gr 7,Gr 8) $ 25.00
EXT Extra Tournaments - All Sports $ 25.00
EXT Horsemanship Club $ 30.00
EXT Jr. A Basketball $ 184.00
EXT Jr. A Volleyball $ 175.00
EXT Jr. B Basketball $ 115.00
EXT Jr. B Volleyball $ 108.00
EXT Multiple Sport Team $ 20.00
EXT Quebec City, Montrea and Ottawa French Trip (Gr 8) $ 2,600.00
EXT Soccer $ 44.00
EXT Track and Field (Gr 7,Gr 8) $ 47.00
EXT Track and Field Team $ 25.00
EXT Volleyball (Gr 6) $ 33.00
EXT We Day Trip $ 21.00
EXT Zones All Sports $ 33.00

Lunch Supervision and Noon Hour Activities

LUNCH Home Alone Safety Course $ 22.00
LUNCH Lunch Club /Activity $ 40.00
LUNCH Red Cross Babysitter Training $ 52.00
NCGS Student Insurance for Alternative Programs $ 33.00
NCGS Year End Farewell Activities (Gr 8) $ 45.00
NCT French Trip to Quebec $ 1,995.00
Transportation (Springbank Shuttle) $ 375.00
Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (Accessing a bus inside RVS boundaries) $ 1,000.00
Transportation Fee - Non-resident Students (Accessing a bus outside RVS Boundaries) $ 2,000.00
Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundary attending Beiseker, Kathyrn, Westbrook Indus, $ 375.00
Crossfield Elementary or WG Murdoch Schools)

Transportation Fee for Resident Students (Cost for the third+ students in a family) $ 187.50
Transportation Fee for Resident Students (First 2 per Family) $ 375.00
Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) $ 375.00
Transportation Secondary Stop Fee $ 187.50



